

09-19-2002



orm PTO-1595
Rev. 03/01)

MB No. 0651-0027 (eye 5/31/2003)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10222	2673 ₁
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Paul Ehrlich	Name: <u>Premier Skirting Products, Inc</u> .
	Internal Address:
	를 보고 되는 사람이 되었다.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address:241 Main Street
Security Agreement 📮 Change of Name	Zar marmatreeto
O ther	
	City: Lawrence State: NY Zip: 11559
Execution Date: August 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5060712 5287614
Additional numbers att	5707032 ° ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Salamon, Gruber, Newman & Blaymo</u> r	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120,00
Internal Address: <u>Att: David Gruber, Esq.</u>	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 97 Powerhouse Road	·
Suite_102	
City: Roslyn-Heig Stete: NY Zip: 11577-2016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David Gruber	~1 L \\ _
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

09/18/2002 DBYRNE

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581

120.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0824 **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 1st day of August, 2002, by and between PAUL

EHRLICH, an individual who resides at 154 Scott Drive, Atlantic Beach, NY 11509 (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignor"), and PREMIER SKIRTING PRODUCTS, INC., a New York State

business corporation having its principal place of business at 241 Main Street, Lawrence, NY 11559

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the sole owner of patents, registered with the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office, under Patent Numbers: 5,060,712, dated October 29, 1991; 5,287,614, dated

February 22, 1994 and 5,707,032, dated January 13, 1998, Abstracts of which are annexed hereto

(hereinafter referred to collectively as the "ASSIGNED PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, and the listed registrations, together with the goodwill of the business

pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer unto said Assignee, the

entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENTS, and the listed federal

registrations, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same

and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and

for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been

made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED

N:\Clients\Ehrlich\Patent Assignment.rev.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0825 PATENTS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 1st day of August, 2002.

PAUL EHRLICH

2

N:\Clients\Ehrlich\Patent Assignment.rev.wpd

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013288 FRAME: 0826